
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1493
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
INCREASE IN CGHS BENEFICIARIES SUBSCRIPTION
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has increased the CGHS subscription;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes some improvement in the functioning of the CGHS dispensaries;

(c) if so, the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to improve the functioning of CGHS dispensaries; and

(d) if not, step taken to ensure adequate supply of all medicines, etc.,in CGHS dispensaries?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) to (d) Improvement in the functioning of CGHS dispensaries is a continuous process, however, a statement of recent improvement is enclosed as Annexure.
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